



**ACADEMIC SECTION** 

No: 42600/2023/AC1/MED/A1/KUHS

## **CIRCULAR**

Sub :KUHS-Academic-Commencement of regular classes of Second professional MBBS - Intimation Ref : KUHS Academic Course Regulations of MBBS course 2023

As per Clause 1.18 of the KUHS Academic Course Regulations 2023 for MBBS course it is regulated that "Student shall only be allowed to join Second Professional MBBS if the candidate has successfully passed in all subjects in Annual / Supplementary examination of First MBBS."

In the circumstances, it is hereby directed that the academic session for the Second Professional MBBS should commence immediately after the declaration of First Professional MBBS Examination results and only those students who passed First Professional MBBS Examinations shall be promoted to second year classes.

All the principals/HOI shall comply the above directions strictly.

REGISTRAR

Date: 14-12-2023

(Digitally approved document; signature not required)

To

1. Principals of affiliated Medical Colleges affiliated under KUHS

Copy to,

- 1. Controller of Examinations
- 2. Joint Registrar, Examination
- 3. IT Section (publishing in University Website)

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620